

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 299 OF 2009

STUDENTS FED.OF UN-AID.PRIV.EDU.INST.&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Devvrat, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 03.08.2009.

Status quo, as on today, till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master