

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.299 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

STUDENTS FED.OF UN-AID.PRIV.EDU.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Av.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shanker Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The writ petition is admitted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Tag the petition with W.P. (C) No.246 of 2009.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master