

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 299 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STUDENTS FED.OF UN-AID.PRIV.EDU.INST.&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos.4 to 7 through registered post within a week's time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondents. In case, the requisites are filed within the time stipulated above, in that event, the matter shall be listed before the Registrar's Court on 19.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR