

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 299 OF 2009

STUDENTS FED.OF UN-AID.PRIV.EDU.INST.&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners Ms. Meha Agarwal, submits that she has no instructions from the petitioner who has already taken no objection from the present Advocate-on-Record for engaging another counsel. No counsel has entered appearance in place of present Advocate-on-Record.

In the circumstance, I have no option but to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution.

The Writ Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master